
	  

	  

Dillard	  High	  School	  6-‐12	  
“Home	  of	  the	  Panthers”	  

Casandra	  D.	  Robinson,	  Principal	  
	  

Virtual	  Learning	  Office	  Hours	  
March	  30,	  2020	  -‐	  April	  15,	  2020	  

 

DEPARTMENT	   OFFICE	  HOURS	  
	  

Math	  
Department	  Chair/Math	  Coach	  –	  Mr.	  Woodburn	  
Washington.Woodburn@browardschools.com	  

8:00	  am-‐11:00	  am	  

Foreign	  Language	  
Department	  Chair-‐Senior	  Serra	  
Francis.Serra@browardschools.com	  

9:00	  am	  –	  12:00	  pm	  

Guidance	  
Department	  Chair	  –	  Ms.	  Patterson-‐Hankerson	  
Maryland.Patterson@browardschools.com	  

9:00	  am-‐12:00	  pm	  

Language	  Arts	  
Department	  Chairs-‐	  Ms.	  Davenport	  &	  Ms.	  Lee-‐Wright	  
Denise.Davenport@browardschools.com	  
Brittany.LeeWright@browardschools.com	  

9:30	  am-‐12:30	  pm	  

Reading/Writing	  
Literacy	  Coach	  –	  Ms.	  Lee-‐Wright	  
Brittany.LeeWright@browardschools.com	  

9:30	  am-‐12:30	  pm	  

Science	  
Department	  Chair	  –	  Ms.	  Faustin	  
Gianna.Faustin@browardschools.com	  

10:00	  am-‐1:00	  pm	  

Physical	  Education/JROTC	  
Department.	  Chair-‐	  Ms.	  Pinder	  
Marcia.Pinder@browardschools.com	  

10:00	  am-‐1:00	  pm	  

DOT/Department	  of	  Technology	  
Department	  Chair-‐Ms.	  Butler-‐Overstreet	  
Teralyn.Butler@browardschools.com	  

11:00	  am-‐2:00	  pm	  

Social	  Studies	  
Department	  Chair-‐	  Ms.	  Ellis-‐Barnett	  
Sharon.Ellis-‐Barnett@browardschools.com	  

11:00	  am-‐2:00	  pm	  

Emerging	  Technology	  
Magnet	  Coordinator-‐	  Ms.	  Swanson	  
Jessica.Swanson@browardschools.com	  

11:00	  am-‐2:00	  pm	  

Performing	  Arts	  
Magnet	  Coordinator	  –	  Mr.	  Charles	  
Israel.Charles@browardschools.com	  

11:40	  am	  –	  2:40	  pm	  

***	  Teacher	  email	  addresses	  are	  listed	  on	  the	  school’s	  website	  and	  may	  also	  be	  e-‐mailed	  
directly	  via	  canvas.	  

	  
	  
	  



	  

	  

Administration	  Contact	  Information	  
	  
	  
Principal	  
Ms.	  Casandra	  D.	  Robinson	  

Casandra.Robinson@browardschools.com	  

Middle	  Grades	  Assistant	  Principal	  	  
Mr.	  William	  Barrow	  on	  leave	  
Acting	  Assistant	  Principal:	  Dr.	  Enjoli	  Paul	  

	  
	  
Enjoli.Paul@browardschools.com	  

9th	  Grade	  Assistant	  Principal	  	  
Mr.	  Robert	  Levinsky	  

RLevinsky@browardschools.com	  

10th	  Grade	  Assistant	  Principal	  	  
Ms.	  Gia	  Roberts	  

Gia.Roberts@browardschools.com	  

11th	  Grade	  Assistant	  Principal	  	  
Ms.	  Tracie	  Latimer	  

Tracie.Latimer@browardschools.com	  

12th	  Grade	  Assistant	  Principal	  	  
Mr.	  Patrick	  Lowe	  

Patrick.Lowe@browardschools.com	  

	  

Guidance	  Contact	  Information	  
	  

Guidance	  Director	  
Ms.	  Maryland	  Patterson-‐Hankerson	  

Maryland.Patterson@browardschools.com	  

6th	  &	  9th	  Grades	  
Ms.	  Marsha	  Monroe	  

Marsha.Monroe@browardschools.com	  

7th	  &	  10th	  Grades	  
Ms.	  Miriam	  McKinzie	  

Miriam.Mckinzie@browardschools.com	  

8th	  &	  11th	  	  
Mr.	  Antonio	  Williams	  

Antoniowilliams@browardschools.com	  

12th	  Grade	  
Ms.	  Cynthia	  McDonald	  
Brace	  Advisor	  
Mr.	  Jimmy	  Witherspoon	  

Cynthia.Mcdonald@browardschools.com	  
	  
	  
Jimmy.witherspoon@browardschools.com	  

	  

Support	  Staff	  Contact	  Information	  
	  

ESE	  Specialist	  
Ms.	  Alma	  Smith	  

Alma.Smith@browardschools.com	  

ESOL	  Contact	  
Ms.	  Sonja	  Fuller	  

Sonja.Fuller@browardschools.com	  

Magnet	  Coordinators	  
Performing	  Arts	  –	  Mr.	  Charles	  
Technology	  –	  Ms.	  Swanson	  

Israel.Charles@browardschools.com	  
	  
Jessica.Swanson@browardschools.com	  

Literacy	  Coach	  -‐	  Ms.	  Lee-‐Wright	  
Math	  Coach	  -‐	  Washington	  Woodburn	  

Brittany.Leewright@browardschools.com	  
Washington.Woodburn@browardschools.com	  

Micro	  Tech-‐Computer	  Specialists	  
Mr.	  Salim	  Halaby	  
Mr.	  Kelvin	  Walker	  

Salim.Halaby@browardschools.com	  
	  
Kelvin.Walker@browardschools.com	  

Media	  Specialist	  
Ms.	  Zazzara	  

Jamie.Zazzara@browardschools.com	  

	  



	  

	  

Important	  Information	  
	  

•   Dillard	  High	  School	  6-‐12	  will	  be	  closed	  due	  to	  Spring	  Break	  from	  March	  23,	  2020	  -‐	  
March	  27,	  2020.	  

•   Virtual	  Office	  Hours	  will	  begin	  March	  30,	  2020	  and	  will	  continue	  through	  at	  least	  
April	  15,	  2020	  (Monday	  thru	  Friday	  ONLY!)	  

•   All	  state	  testing	  has	  been	  cancelled	  for	  the	  2019-‐2020	  school	  year.	  	  
•   Schools	  WILL	  NOT	  receive	  an	  accountability	  grade	  from	  the	  State	  of	  Florida	  for	  

the	  2019-‐2020	  school	  year.	  
•   Additional	  information	  for	  parents	  on	  how	  to	  access	  the	  online	  Canvas	  site	  for	  

student	  learning	  can	  be	  found	  at:	  
www.browardschools.com/learningnevercloses	  

	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  

Together	  We	  Make	  Great	  Things	  Happen!	  
	  


